Ohio Youth Development follows the Federal Eligibility Income Guidelines to determine reduce tuition eligibility.   Families who meet Federal Eligibility Income Guidelines are eligible for free registration wavier and monthly tuition cost $10. 
 
	2019- 2020 Federal Eligibility Income Chart 


	Household Size
	Yearly Income
	Monthly Income
	Weekly Income

	1.
	$23,107
	$1,926
	$445

	2.
	31,284
	2,607
	602

	3.
	39,461
	3,289
	759

	4.
	47,638
	3,970
	917

	5.
	55,815
	4,652
	1,074

	6.
	63,992
	5,333
	1,231

	7.
	72,169
	6,015
	1,388

	8.
	80,346
	6,696
	1,546

	Each additional person
	  8,177
	682
	158



[bookmark: _GoBack]Proof of eligibility includes pay stub, food supplement assistance card (EBT), unemployment proof, PIP/HEAP eligibility.
